## Marshall University Marshall Digital Scholar

Resolutions Faculty Senate

2-23-2018

## Resolution to Oppose the Passage of SB 83, The Informed Student Act

Marshall University

Follow this and additional works at: http://mds.marshall.edu/fs resolutions

## Recommended Citation

Marshall University, "Resolution to Oppose the Passage of SB 83, The Informed Student Act" (2018). *Resolutions*. 87. http://mds.marshall.edu/fs\_resolutions/87

This Article is brought to you for free and open access by the Faculty Senate at Marshall Digital Scholar. It has been accepted for inclusion in Resolutions by an authorized administrator of Marshall Digital Scholar. For more information, please contact zhangj@marshall.edu, martj@marshall.edu.

## Resolution to Oppose the Passage of SB 83, The Informed Student Act

Whereas, institutions of Higher Education have no enforcement mechanism to require alumni to provide information on employment and compensation;

Whereas the purpose of this bill is to provide information to students regarding the employment status and compensation of alumni in each major;

*Whereas,* providing only the information voluntarily given by part of the alumni on their employment status and compensation would skew the information provided, therefore failing to fulfill the purpose of the bill;

**Be it resolved**, that the Faculty Senate of Marshall University opposes the passage of SB 83, The Informed Student Act.

We so resolve.

FACULTY SENATE CHAIR:
APPROVED BY THE  FACULTY SENATE:  DATE: 2/23/18
DISAPPROVED BY THE  FACULTY SENATE: DATE:
UNIVERSITY PRESIDENT:
READ:
COMMENTS: